FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99

ONB 0651-0027

10-20-1999



101175761

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

REC	ORI)A	TION	FORM	COV	ER	SHEET	Ţ

-		ARKS ONLY ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
		Conveyance Type				
	New	Assignment License				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 0571 Frame # 075	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year [0 2 2 7 1 9 8 7] Change of Name Other				
	Conveying Party	lark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Name CELANESE CORPORATION	month bay rear				
	Formerly CELANESE CORPORATION OF	AMERICA				
	Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
	Other					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
	Name HOECHST CELANESE CORPO	ORATION				
	DBA/AKA/TA					
		•				
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) Route 202-206					
	Address (line 2)	,				
	Address (line 3) Somerville	NJ 08876				
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
	XX Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
		FFICE USE ONLY				
	1 1010					
1999	JSHABAZZ 00000041 082449 390663					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001976 FRAME: 0180

11

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent	t Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	914-695-1661						
Name	Peter M. Ferrell III							
Address (line 1)	90 Crystal Run Road							
Address (line 2)	Suite 401							
Address (line 3)	Middletown, NY 10941							
Address (line 4)								
. 49.00	ter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1						
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
	demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO							
Tradema		ration Number(s)						
	390663							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00								
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XX Deposit Account								
(Enter for payme	ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 082449						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No						
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Peter M. Fe	errell III John Toll	Oct. 14, 1999						
Name of Po	erson Signing Signature	Date Signed						

11

TRADEMARK
'REEL: 001976 FRAME: 0181





State of DELAWARE

Office of SECRETARY OF STATE

I. Michael Harkins, Secretary of State of the State of Delaware,

do hereby certify that the Certificate of Ownership of the "CELANESE CORPORATION", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, merging "AMERICAN HOECHST CORPORATION", a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, was received and filed in this office the twenty-seventh day of February, A.D. 1987 at 1 o'clock P.M.

And I do herby further certify that the aforesaid Corporation shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

And I do hereby further certify that the said "CELANESE CORPORATION", has relinquished its corporate title and assumed in place thereof "HOECHST CELANESE CORPORATION".

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Dover this _______ tenth ______ day of _______ in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and _______ eighty-seven.

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State